We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained therein. Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express authority is strictly forbidden.  Copyright 2011 ABB
Prep. JE.ZH 29.8.2011 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  No. of sh.
Appr. TU.TU 29.8.2011   9
Resp. dept. R&D
  Document identification Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Generators Ltd. 8AMG 5860508 en A 1
TEMPLATE: TECHNICALSPECIFICATION.DOT; FILENAME: 5860508-AMG 0500AA04 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.DOCX; PRINTDATE: 9/15/2011 2:41:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 9/15/2011
2:41:00 PM
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Type designation:
AMG 0500AA04
Application: Diesel/Gas engine Industrial Application Series
Site criteria: Land use
NOTES
CONTENTS
SECTION:
1 PERFORMANCE DATA (Calculated values) 2
2 PERFORMANCE CURVES 3
3 CONFIGURATION AND SCOPE OF SUPPLY 6
4 ACCESSORIES 9
ENCLOSURES:
 Item                                        Item NO.
 Main dimension drawing 5861297
 Rotor drawing 5860296
  Document identification Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Generators Ltd. 8AMG 5860508 en A 2
TEMPLATE: TECHNICALSPECIFICATION.DOT; FILENAME: 5860508-AMG 0500AA04 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.DOCX; PRINTDATE: 9/15/2011 2:41:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 9/15/2011
2:41:00 PM
1 PERFORMANCE DATA (Calculated values)
TYPE
Type designation: AMG 0500AA04
PERFORMANCE DATA
Main standard IEC 60034
Rated power factor 0.8
Insulation class  H
Temperature rise H
Ambient temperature 40 °C
Altitude over sea level ≤ 1000 m
Cooling/Protection IC0A1/IP23
Weight 6057Kg
Inertia 71.8kgm2
Direction of rotation CW (Facing drive end)
Maximum overspeed 2250 rpm
Winding pitch 15/18
Stator winding resistance  0.0007 � per phase at 20  series star connection
Rotor winging resistance 0.8316 � at 20
Ex. stator winding resistance 13.694� at 20
Ex. rotor winding resistance 0.01606 � at 20
Total Harmonic Distortion THD<5% at no load operation or rated Linear balanced load
Voltage regulation ±1 %
Speed 1500 rpm 1800 rpm
Frequency 50 Hz 60 Hz
Voltage series star 3ph. 380/220 400/231 415/240 440/254 415/240 440/254 460/266 480/277
Rated continuous output(kVA) 2200 2315 2315 2150 2400 2545 2660 2775
Rated efficiency 95.88% 95.93% 95.97% 95.95% 95.88% 95.99% 96.06% 96.1%
Xd(u) 3.211 3.047 2.829 2.34 3.524 3.325 3.179 3.046
Xd(s) 2.792 2.507 2.175 1.595 3.246 2.966 2.737 2.507
Xq(u) 1.351 1.282 1.191 0.985 1.483 1.399 1.338 1.282
X'd(u) 0.222 0.21 0.195 0.162 0.243 0.229 0.219 0.21
X'd(s) 0.201 0.191 0.178 0.147 0.221 0.209 0.199 0.191
X''d(u) 0.171 0.162 0.15 0.124 0.184 0.173 0.166 0.159
X''d(s) 0.155 0.147 0.137 0.113 0.167 0.158 0.151 0.144
X''q(u) 0.209 0.198 0.184 0.152 0.228 0.216 0.206 0.197
X''q(s) 0.209 0.18 0.167 0.138 0.208 0.196 0.187 0.18
X1(u) 0.109 0.103 0.096 0.079 0.119 0.113 0.108 0.103
X2(u) 0.19 0.18 0.167 0.138 0.206 0.194 0.186 0.178
X2(s) 0.172 0.163 0.152 0.126 0.187 0.177 0.169 0.162
X0(u) 0.081 0.077 0.071 0.059 0.087 0.082 0.079 0.076
Xp(s) 0.166 0.158 0.146 0.121 0.182 0.172 0.165 0.158
SCR (short circuit ratio), Ir0/Xd (u) 0.36 0.40 0.46 0.63 0.31 0.34 0.37 0.4
s=saturated value, u=unsaturated value, values are p.u. at rated voltage and power
Td0' 5.942 s
Td' 0.41 s
Td'' 0.00453 s
Ta 0.0438 s
CE-Marking Generator fulfills the requirements of Low Voltage Directive (2006/95/EC)
Generator supplied to EEA-area will be CE-marked
  Document identification Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Generators Ltd. 8AMG 5860508 en A 3
TEMPLATE: TECHNICALSPECIFICATION.DOT; FILENAME: 5860508-AMG 0500AA04 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.DOCX; PRINTDATE: 9/15/2011 2:41:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 9/15/2011